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MEMBERS OF

WEIWAIKUM
FIRSTNATION

NEVERMISS
AN UPDATE

GETTHEAPP

The app uses state-of-the-art technology
to notify WWK members of breaking news,
documents, videos, and events, instantly
delivered via push notifications.

" E GETITON
» Google Play
# Download on the
@& App Store

HOW TO GET THE APP

DOWNLOAD

Scan the QR code above or visit the
App Store or Google Play Store and
Search ‘Wei Wai Kum First Nation’

REGISTER
Fill out your info and check your email
to verify your account.

LOGIN

Go to the “Forms” tab and fill out the
“Unlock Member Content” form.
You'll have access to Band Member
exclusive content!

NEWS

EVENTS
SURVEYS

JOB OPENINGS

Download the free app today

Oct 31-Nov 6, 2024
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ADMINISTRATION:

Chris Roberts (Chief) — chrisroberts@weiwaikum.ca

Merci Brown (Chief Administrative Officer) - mercibrown@weiwaikum.ca

VACANT (Human Resource Manager)

Rikki Brown (Admin Assistant) - rikkibrown@weiwaikum.ca

Christine Smith (Facilities Manager/IRA/Membership Clerk) - christinesmith@weiwaikum.ca

Tyra Henderson (Receptionist) — reception@weiwaikum.ca

Tasia Dick (Admin Assistant)- tasiadick@weiwaikum.ca

Erica Haunch (Lands Manager) — ericahaunch@weiwaikum.ca

Patricia Romanciwicz (Housing Manager) — housing@ weiwaikum.ca

Shelly Haunch (Education Manager) —education@weiwaikum.ca

VACANT (Communications Coordinator)
FINANCE:

Moe Imran (Chief Financial Officer) - moeimran@weiwaikum.ca

Priscilla Bruce (Bookkeeper-Accounts Payable) - priscillabruce@weiwaikum.ca

Muhammad “Haris” (Accounts Receivable/Payroll Clerk) - haris@weiwaikum.ca

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT OFFICER:

Cam Salisbury (Economic Development Officer) - camsalisbury@weiwaikum.ca

NATURAL RESOURCES:

Christine Roberts (Cultural Heritage Coordinator) - archaeology@weiwaikum.ca

Erin Latham (Natural Resource Manager) — erinlatham@weiwaikum.ca

Danny Hurry (Guardian Watchman Coordinator) — danielhurry@weiwaikum.ca

COMMUNITY SERVICES:

Deanna Sheers (Community Services Manager) - deannasheers@weiwaikum.ca

Jazmine McCrimmon-Cook (Community Support Worker) — jazminemc@weiwaikum.ca

Tayte Latimer (Recreation Worker) - recreation@weiwaikum.ca

Colleen Dick (Elders Worker) - colleendick@weiwaikum.ca

Nicole Dumont (Social Development Worker) — nicoledumont@weiwaikum.ca

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE:

Mark Haunch (Public Works Manager) — markhaunch@weiwaikum.ca

Jim Henderson (Netloft Manager) — jimhenderson@weiwaikum.ca

KWANWATSI CHILD CARE & PRESCHOOL:

Kaitlyn Lagos (Interim Kwanwatsi Manager) — kaitlynlagos@weiwaikum.ca

TREATY:

Courtney Fidler (Treaty Administrative Officer) — courtneyfidler@weiwaikum.ca

Alysha Gaudreault (Treaty Assistant) — alyshagaudreault@weiwaikum.ca




NOTICE TO RESIDENTS OF
SPIT RD 6§ LOUGHBOROUGH DR

We want to inform you that dust and soil sampling will
be conducted in your neighborhood.

Date Monday November 4th
Time During the Day

Sampling Process will involve swabbing external

Process walls of homes and shallow soil sampling
using a hand auger. This will be done with
minimal disturbance and no noise will be
involved.

Location Residents whose houses are scheduled to
be tested will be contacted directly.

Please note, there is no immediate health risk associated with
the dust in your area. The sampling is being done to gather data
to help improve future reclamation and management of the
Discovery Terminal Load Out Facility.

Questions?
Erin Latham
(250)-286-6949



MEETING

Saturday Nov 16 & Sunday Nov 17th
Treaty will be held on Nov 17th

AT THUNDERBIRD HALL
1420 WEIWAIKUM ROAD
CAMPBELL RIVER

Save the Date!

WEI WAI KUM TREATY: AGM
Sunday, November 17, 2024

Join us at the Wei Wai Kum
Treaty AGM. Members will
receive updates on treaty
Nnegotiations and the draft
constitution. Stay tuned for
event updates!

Scan the QR codes to
join the private Facebook
group and members’ portal,
as well as sign up for email
newsletters! It's easy, just
open the camera on your
phone, frame the QR code
on your screen and tap the
link that appears.

MEMBERS’
PORTAL



Wei Wai Kum Nation
1650 Old Spit Road
Campbell River, B.C.
VOW 3E8

Wei Wai Kum Annual General Meeting
November 16/17, 2024 In-Person and Virtual Meeting Via Zoom

Saturday November 16, 2024

8:00 am

8:45 am

9:00 am

9:05 am

9:10 am

9:15 am

9:45 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

12:35 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm

Breakfast

Logging on zoom, In-person registration, getting settled
Welcome and Introduction

Opening Prayer - Elder

Housekeeping — Mayaxala/Opening Remarks Chief Chris Roberts
Budget Presentation-Moe Imran

Questions & Answers

Break (Visit Booths)

Economic Development Officer Update

Chief Councillor/Council Report

Lunch Break - Door Prizes (must be in person or online during the draw)
Questions & Answers from Chief Councillor/Council Report
Break

Christine Roberts Video Presentation

Chief Administrative Officer Report/Administration Report
Questions & Answers

Dinner/Door Prizes
(must be in person or online during the draw)



Wei Wai Kum AGM Agenda
TREATY Thunderbird Hall & Virtual

November 17, 2024

\

Doors Open

8:30-9 am Breakfast

Welcome and Introduction Chris Roberts
9am Prayer
Opening Comments Robert Dennis
y Constitution Update Caroline Roberts
9:20 am . Hereditary Lead
Hereditary Update ereditary Leaders

10:20 am Health Break

1030 am Self-Government Agreement: Robert, Jordan, Chris
) Reaffirm Approach and Land Interests and Caroline {(panel)
. A-Tlegay Member Nation Chris Roberts and
11115 am Fish Update Dee Cullon

Dee Cullon and

} Namina € ittee Updat
11:40 am LR = U ERE Rl Lorraine Henderson

12:30 am Lunch

Open Floor Discussion Q&A-Treaty

1-2 pm

\ and Self-Government Treaty Agreement j




UM ELDERS CHRISTH
oL 2024 A Bazqy,
NOV 30TH - DECIST  10:00AM - 3:00PM l

THUNDERBIRD HALL
1420 WEI WAI BUK RD ‘

CRAFT TABLES,TOONIE TABLES, BAKED GOODS, RAFFLES, DOOR PRIZES
MERCHANDISE TABLES, 50/50, CONCESSION & MORE!

AN/

W

*

WEIWAIKUM FIRST NATION ELDERS DRAW ON DECEMBER 1ST

¥ CHRISTMAS BAZAAR RAFFLE TICKETS $10/EACH OR 3 FOR $25

*

PRIZES:

muﬂ“"'""“lmﬂlﬂmuﬂlm
M il il

NAME : 1ST PRIZE-PADDLE BY BILL HENDERSON

* 2ND PRIZE-EAGLE MASK BY WALAWIDI
3RD PRIZE-SALMON PLAQUE FROM
PHONE : WEIWAIKUM HOUSE OF TREASURES

!

(1)
I
Tiyane 4TH PRIZE-2 CANUCKS TICKETS

U Y
e s a EMALL:
N \'.'.‘.‘.“ THANK YOU/GILAKAS'LA FOR SUPPORTING
| | THE WEIWAIKUM ELDERS!

Contact Colleen Dick at 250-202-0115
E-transfers can be accepted at
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rents@weiwaikRum.ca



HAPPY
NOVEMBER  musuc sl
LINDA CAMPBELL/
BlRTHDAY" ETHEL CLIFFE . |
JANDICK
DAWN DUNGAN
LYNNE HENDERSON-DRAKE

IDA JOHNNY =
TONY ROBERTS JR. |

CLARKSMITH. |
* B KEN SMITH
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ovember WEWAIKUM  ELDER'S CALENDAR .

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1. 2.
Need Hﬂ”#ﬂ“ﬂo: - Garden Prep Grocery/ Dr Appt Day. Lunch at the Nest
CALL, text or email At the Nest 10:00am | ca ahead to book with 12:00pm HOME VISITS
(250) 202 0115 Everyone Welcome! Colleen
colleendick@weiwaikum.ca
3. 4. 6. 7. 8. 9.
OFFICE DAY Garden Prep Grocery/ Dr Appt Day. Lunch at the Nest
(Colleen will be callingto | At the Nest 10:00am | Call ahead to book with 12:00pm HOME VISITS
arrange home visits) Everyone Welcome! Colleen
10. 1. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
E@n Garden Prep m_.Onm-.<\ Dr >—uﬁ.n Um<.
REMEMBERANCE DAY At the Nest 10:00am | call ahead to book with | Lunch at the Nest HOME VISITS AGM MEETING
Everyone Welcome! Colleen 12:00pm
17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22, 23.
OFFICE DAY SEAFOOD FEAST Grocery/ Dr Appt Day. Lunch at the Nest FAMILY BINGO @ 12pm
AGM MEETING (TREATY) | (Colleen will be callingto |  Everyone Welcome! Call ahead to book with 12:00pm HOME VISITS
arrange home visits) Colleen BIG BINGO @ 5:30pm
24, 25. 27. 28. 29, 30.
OFFICE DAY Garden Prep Grocery/ Dr Appt Day. Lunch at the Nest
(Colleen will be callingto | At the Nest 10:00am | Call ahead to book with 12:00pm HOME VISITS Elders Christmas Bazaar
arrange home visits) Everyone Welcome! Colleen (Day 1)
@ 10am - 3:00pm
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